Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE LIBRARY COLLECTION

Books of enduring scholarly value

Literary Studies

This series provides a high-quality selection of early printings of literary works, textual editions, anthologies
and literary criticism which are of lasting scholarly interest. Ranging from Old English to Shakespeare to early
twentieth-century work from around the world, these books offer a valuable resource for scholars in reception
history, textual editing, and literary studies.

The English and Scottish Popular Ballads

Harvard’s first professor of English, the American scholar Francis James Child (1825-96) had previously prepared
a collection of English and Scottish ballads, published in 1857-9, before he embarked on producing this definitive
critical edition. Organised into five volumes and published in ten parts between 1882 and 1898, the work includes
the text and variants of 305 ballads, with Child’s detailed commentary and comparison with ballads and stories
from other languages. Although he did not live to fully clarify his methods of selection and classification, modern
scholars still refer to the ‘Child Ballads’ as an essential resource in the study of folk songs and stories in the English
language. The work also contains a helpful glossary of archaic terms and a long list of sources. Volume 4, Part 2 (1892)
contains ballads 226-265, including ‘Lang Johnny More” and “The Knight’s Ghost’.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

Cambridge University Press has long been a pioneer in the reissuing of out-of-print titles from its own backlist,
producing digital reprints of books that are still sought after by scholars and students but could not be reprinted
economically using traditional technology. The Cambridge Library Collection extends this activity to a wider range
of books which are still of importance to researchers and professionals, either for the source material they contain,
or as landmarks in the history of their academic discipline.

Drawing from the world-renowned collections in the Cambridge University Library and other partner libraries,
and guided by the advice of experts in each subject area, Cambridge University Press is using state-of-the-art
scanning machines in its own Printing House to capture the content of each book selected for inclusion. The files
are processed to give a consistently clear, crisp image, and the books finished to the high quality standard for which
the Press is recognised around the world. The latest print-on-demand technology ensures that the books will remain
available indefinitely, and that orders for single or multiple copies can quickly be supplied.

The Cambridge Library Collection brings back to life books of enduring scholarly value (including out-of-copyright
works originally issued by other publishers) across a wide range of disciplines in the humanities and social sciences
and in science and technology.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

The English and Scottish
Popular Ballads

VOLUME 4 - PART 2

EDpITED BY FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

CAMBRIDGE

20
Y UNIVERSITY PRESS

R

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS
University Printing House, Cambridge, cB2 8Bs, United Kingdom
Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.
It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of

education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781108076364

© in this compilation Cambridge University Press 2015

This edition first published 1882-98
This digitally printed version 2015

ISBN 978-1-108-07636-4 Paperback

This book reproduces the text of the original edition. The content and language reflect
the beliefs, practices and terminology of their time, and have not been updated.

Cambridge University Press wishes to make clear that the book, unless originally published
by Cambridge, is not being republished by, in association or collaboration with,
or with the endorsement or approval of, the original publisher or its successors in title.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

THE ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH
POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART VIIL

%

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

THE

ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH

POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART VIII

BOSTON
HOUGHTON, MIFFLIN AND COMPANY

NEW YORK: 11 EAST SEVENTEENTH STREET
The Riversive Press, Cambridge

LoNDON: HENRY STEVENS & SON, 30 GREAT RussELL STREET, W. C.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

One @hougand Lopies Printed,

| S—— -

Copyright, 1892, by F. J. CHILD.

The Riverside Press, Cambridge, Mass., U. 8. A.
Electrotyped and Printed by H. O. Houghton & Company.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

ADVERTISEMENT

———

A CONSIDERABLE portion of this eighth number is devoted to texts from Abbotsford.
Many of these were used by Sir WALTER SCOTT in the compilation of the Minstrelsy of the
Scottish Border ; many, again, not less important than the others, did not find a place in that
collection. They are now printed either absolutely for the first time, or for the first time
without variation from the form in which they were written. All of them, and others which
were obtained in season for the Seventh Part, were transcribed with the most conscientious
and vigilant care by Mr MACMATH, who has also identified the handwriting, has searched the
numerous volumes of letters addressed to Sir WALTER ScorT for information relating to the
contributors and for dates, and has examined the humbler editions of printed ballads in the
Abbotsford library ; this without remitting other help.

Very cordial thanks are offered, for texts or information, or for both, to the Rev. S. BAR-
ING-GOULD, the Rev. W. ForBEs-LEITH, Mr ANDREW LANG, Dr GEORGE BIRKBECK HILL,
Mr P. Z. RounDp, Dr F. J. FurNivalL, Mr JAMES BARCLAY MURDOCH, Dr GIUSEPPE
PI1TRE, of Palermo, Mr WILLIAM WALKER, of Aberdeen, Mr DAVID MAcRrrcHIE, of Edin-
burgh, Mr JamEs GiBB, of Joppa, Mr JAMES RAINE, of York, Rev. WiLLIAM LESLIE
CHRISTIE, of L.ondon, Mrs MARY THOMSON, of Fochabers,and Mr GEORGE M. RICHARDSON,
late of Harvard College; for notes on Slavic popular literature, to Mr JoBEN KAR:t.OWICZ,
of Warsaw, and Professor WILHELM WOLLNER; and for miscellaneous notes, to my col-
league, Professor G. L. KITTREDGE.

So far as can be foreseen, one part more will bring this book to a close ; it is therefore
timely to say again that I shall be glad of any kind of assistance that will make it less
imperfect, whether in the way of supplying omissions or of correcting errors, great or small.

F. J. CHLD.

FEBRUARY, 1892,

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07636-4 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 4 — Part 2

Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter
More information

226.
227.
228.
229.
230.

231.

232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
2317.
238.
239.
240.

241.

249,
243.
244.
245.
246.
2417.
248.
249.
250.

251.

252,
2563.
264.
255.
2586.
2517.
268,
259.
260.

261.

262.
263.
264.
265.

CONTENTS

Lizie LiNpsay . . . . .
Boxny Lizie BALLIE . . .
Graseow PEGGIE

EArL CRAWFORD .

THE SLAUGHTER OF THE LAIRD OF MELLERSTAIN .

Tae Earn or ERROL

RicaTE STORY .

ANDREW LAMMIE

CHARLIE MAc PHERSON

Tret EARL OF ABOYNE

Tre Larp o Drum .
Tuae DurRe or GORDON’S DAUGHTER
GLENLOGIE, OR, JEAN 0 BETHELNIE
LorD SALTOUN AND AUCHANACHIE
Tae RANTIN LADDIE

TaE BArRON 0 LEVs

TaE CoBLE 0 CARGILL .
James Harris (THE Damon LOVER)
James HATLEY

Youxne Arnaw

REDESDALE AND WISE WILLIAM
Lapy Eispar

Tae Grey Cock, OR, SAW YOU MY FATHER‘?

AvLp MATrRONS

Henry MARTYN

Laxe Jounny MORE

Tae Krrcrie-Boy

TraOMAS 0 YONDERDALE

Lorp WirLLiAm, or, LorD LU’NDY .
WiLie’s FAatan Visir .

Arvison AND WILLIE

Burp IsaBen anp EArL PATRICK
BrouecaTY WA’S . . . .
Lorp TraoMAs STUART .

Lorp THOMAS AND LADY MARGARET
Lapy IsABeL

Lorp LivinesTow .

Tae New-Spamw KnicaET

Tee WaiITE FisHER

Tar KNieET'S GHOST

Appitions AND CORRECTIONS . .

. 255

266

. 270

276

. 281

282

. 201

300

. 308

311

. 322

332

. 338

347

. 361

355

. 358

360

. 370

375

. 383

387

. 389

391

. 393

396

. 400

409

. 411

415

. 416

417

. 423

425

. 426

429

. 431

434

. 435

437

. 439

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076364
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

	http://www: 
	cambridge: 
	org: 


	9781108076302: 
	9781108076296: 
	9781108076364: 


