

#### CAMBRIDGE LIBRARY COLLECTION

Books of enduring scholarly value

#### **Literary Studies**

This series provides a high-quality selection of early printings of literary works, textual editions, anthologies and literary criticism which are of lasting scholarly interest. Ranging from Old English to Shakespeare to early twentieth-century work from around the world, these books offer a valuable resource for scholars in reception history, textual editing, and literary studies.

#### The English and Scottish Popular Ballads

Harvard's first professor of English, the American scholar Francis James Child (1825–96) had previously prepared a collection of English and Scottish ballads, published in 1857–9, before he embarked on producing this definitive critical edition. Organised into five volumes and published in ten parts between 1882 and 1898, the work includes the text and variants of 305 ballads, with Child's detailed commentary and comparison with ballads and stories from other languages. Although he did not live to fully clarify his methods of selection and classification, modern scholars still refer to the 'Child Ballads' as an essential resource in the study of folk songs and stories in the English language. The work also contains a helpful glossary of archaic terms and a long list of sources. Volume 4, Part 2 (1892) contains ballads 226–265, including 'Lang Johnny More' and 'The Knight's Ghost'.



Cambridge University Press has long been a pioneer in the reissuing of out-of-print titles from its own backlist, producing digital reprints of books that are still sought after by scholars and students but could not be reprinted economically using traditional technology. The Cambridge Library Collection extends this activity to a wider range of books which are still of importance to researchers and professionals, either for the source material they contain, or as landmarks in the history of their academic discipline.

Drawing from the world-renowned collections in the Cambridge University Library and other partner libraries, and guided by the advice of experts in each subject area, Cambridge University Press is using state-of-the-art scanning machines in its own Printing House to capture the content of each book selected for inclusion. The files are processed to give a consistently clear, crisp image, and the books finished to the high quality standard for which the Press is recognised around the world. The latest print-on-demand technology ensures that the books will remain available indefinitely, and that orders for single or multiple copies can quickly be supplied.

The Cambridge Library Collection brings back to life books of enduring scholarly value (including out-of-copyright works originally issued by other publishers) across a wide range of disciplines in the humanities and social sciences and in science and technology.



# The English and Scottish Popular Ballads

VOLUME 4 - PART 2

EDITED BY FRANCIS JAMES CHILD





### CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge, CB2 8BS, United Kingdom

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge. It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

> www.cambridge.org Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781108076364

© in this compilation Cambridge University Press 2015

This edition first published 1882–98 This digitally printed version 2015

ISBN 978-1-108-07636-4 Paperback

This book reproduces the text of the original edition. The content and language reflect the beliefs, practices and terminology of their time, and have not been updated.

Cambridge University Press wishes to make clear that the book, unless originally published by Cambridge, is not being republished by, in association or collaboration with, or with the endorsement or approval of, the original publisher or its successors in title.





# THE ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD PART VIII.





#### THE

## ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH

# POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART VIII



BOSTON
HOUGHTON, MIFFLIN AND COMPANY
NEW YORK: 11 EAST SEVENTEENTH STREET
The Riverside Press, Cambridge

LONDON: HENRY STEVENS & SON, 39 GREAT RUSSELL STREET, W. C.



One Chousand Copies Printed.

No....

Copyright, 1892, by F. J. CHILD.

The Riverside Press, Cambridge, Mass., U. S. A. Electrotyped and Printed by H. O. Houghton & Company.



#### **ADVERTISEMENT**

A CONSIDERABLE portion of this eighth number is devoted to texts from Abbotsford. Many of these were used by Sir Walter Scott in the compilation of the Minstrelsy of the Scottish Border; many, again, not less important than the others, did not find a place in that collection. They are now printed either absolutely for the first time, or for the first time without variation from the form in which they were written. All of them, and others which were obtained in season for the Seventh Part, were transcribed with the most conscientious and vigilant care by Mr Macmath, who has also identified the handwriting, has searched the numerous volumes of letters addressed to Sir Walter Scott for information relating to the contributors and for dates, and has examined the humbler editions of printed ballads in the Abbotsford library; this without remitting other help.

Very cordial thanks are offered, for texts or information, or for both, to the Rev. S. Baring-Gould, the Rev. W. Forbes-Leith, Mr Andrew Lang, Dr George Birkbeck Hill, Mr P. Z. Round, Dr F. J. Furnivall, Mr James Barclay Murdoch, Dr Giuseppe Pitrè, of Palermo, Mr William Walker, of Aberdeen, Mr David Macritchie, of Edinburgh, Mr James Gibb, of Joppa, Mr James Raine, of York, Rev. William Leslie Christie, of London, Mrs Mary Thomson, of Fochabers, and Mr George M. Richardson, late of Harvard College; for notes on Slavic popular literature, to Mr John Karłowicz, of Warsaw, and Professor Wilhelm Wollner; and for miscellaneous notes, to my collegue, Professor G. L. Kittredge.

So far as can be foreseen, one part more will bring this book to a close; it is therefore timely to say again that I shall be glad of any kind of assistance that will make it less imperfect, whether in the way of supplying omissions or of correcting errors, great or small.

F. J. CHILD.

FEBRUARY, 1892.





#### **CONTENTS**

			PAGE
226.	LIZIE LINDSAY		255
227.	BONNY LIZIE BAILLIE	•	266
228.	GLASGOW PEGGIE		270
229.	EARL CRAWFORD		276
230.	THE SLAUGHTER OF THE LAIRD OF MELLERSTAIN		281
231.	THE EARL OF ERROL	•	282
<b>232</b> .	RICHIE STORY		291
233.	Andrew Lammie		300
234.	CHARLIE MAC PHERSON		308
235.	THE EARL OF ABOYNE		311
236.	THE LAIRD O DRUM		322
237.	THE DUKE OF GORDON'S DAUGHTER	•	332
238.	GLENLOGIE, OR, JEAN O BETHELNIE		338
239.	LORD SALTOUN AND AUCHANACHIE		347
240.	THE RANTIN LADDIE		351
241.	THE BARON O LEYS		355
242.	THE COBLE O CARGILL	٠.	358
243.	James Harris (The Dæmon Lover)		360
244.	James Hatley		370
<b>24</b> 5.	Young Allan		375
<b>246</b> .	REDESDALE AND WISE WILLIAM		383
247.	LADY ELSPAT		387
<b>248</b> .	THE GREY COCK, OR, SAW YOU MY FATHER?		389
<b>24</b> 9.	AULD MATRONS		391
250.	Henry Martyn		393
<b>251</b> .	LANG JOHNNY MORE		396
252.	THE KITCHIE-BOY		400
253.	Thomas o Yonderdale		409
254.	LORD WILLIAM, OR, LORD LUNDY		411
255.	WILLIE'S FATAL VISIT		415
256.	Alison and Willie		416
257.	BURD ISABEL AND EARL PATRICK		417
258.	Broughty Wa's		423
259.	LORD THOMAS STUART		425
260.	LORD THOMAS AND LADY MARGARET	٠,	426
261.	LADY ISABEL		429
262.	LORD LIVINGSTON		431
263.	THE NEW-SLAIN KNIGHT		434
264.	THE WHITE FISHER		435
265.	The Knight's Ghost		437
Addi1	TIONS AND CORRECTIONS		. 439